User's Manual
ML8NF
RB3
Table of contents
jcmtechnologies
2
Maintenance  3
Important safety instructions for installation  3

4
Frequency 868,35 MHz
Codification High security rolling code
Memory
27 codes (expandable to 500 codes with memory
card)
Power supply 230Vac ±10%
Maximum motor power 750W / 1200W (intensive use / residential use)
Standby / operating consumption 23mA / 43mA
Motor fuses 6A
Optional cards RSEC3 + MEM 500 + V-XPAN + TL-CARD-V
Free voltage output 2 outputs
12Vdc output 1 fix (100mA) + 1 configurable (100mA)
Manoeuvre time 1 second – 6 minutes
Operating temperature -20ºCto +55ºC
Watertighness IP32
Size 180 x 152 x 88mm
Parameter Value
Technical Data
jcmtechnologies
5
Connection
Motor connections:
U=OPEN (Brown)
V=CLOSE (Black)
W(c)=COMMON (Blue) If motor runs in wrong direction, de-power and swap brown and black cables.
Connect photocells, buttons, access
control, etc after programming the
safety and door maneuver.
jcmtechnologies
6
Installation
Installation with support
UNSCREW EXTRACT SUPPORT DRILL WALL HANG CONTROL PANEL
SCREW
Installation without support
UNSCREW OPEN TOP DRILL WALL
Door Positioning
PRESS WHITE PROG
BUTTON 2 SECS   PRESS & HOLD CLOSE DOOR CLOSES DOOR CLOSED
jcmtechnologies
7
Programming
Radio Manual Programming (Remote controls, wireless buttons, etc)
OPEN COVER
PRESS RED RPROG
PUSHBUTTON LED TURNS ON PRESS TRANSMITTER
PRESS RED RPROG
PUSHBUTTON LED TURNS OFF
Total Reset
OPEN COVER
END RESET
PRESS & HOLD RED RPROG
PUSHBUTTON BRIDGE MR SEVERAL BEEPS
 PRESS RED RPROG
PUSHBUTTON LED TRUNS OFF
We recommend programming:
The top button of your MUV2-HP to C1 (START) for primary operation of the door.
The bottom button to C2 (DEADMAN CLOSE) to enable the door to be closed in deadman in an
emergency such if there is a safety device issue.
NOTE: To program transmitters onto different channels, press and hold the red RADIO PROG pushbutton until the LED
for that channel turns on, then release the RADIO PROG pushbutton and press the transmitter.
jcmtechnologies
8
Safety devices programming
RadioBand3 Transmitter Programming in RSEC3 Receiver
Wire in the safety edge and set the dipswitches according to the RB3 TGL868 manual before
programming.
PRESS BLUE PROG
BUTTON OF THE
PLUGABLE CARD RSEC3 LED TURNS ON
PRESS PROG
TRANSMITTER